
Six-Run Rally in 6th-

Tigers Beat Eagles, 10-8
A sixth-inning rally Monday

night aided the Carroll Tigers
in their s e c o n d straight win
over the Lake City Eagles, 10-
8. and s n a p p e d their losing
streak at four games.

Denny Wilkins went the dis-
tance for Carroll giving up

eight runs on nine hits. The Ti-
gers counted ten runs on as

many hits.

Carroll brought in two runs
late in the'first inning to gain
the advantage. Tom Subbert's
liner over third started things
off for the Tigers. Gary Sunder-
mann reached first on a walk.
Wilkin's tap to left brought in
Subbert, but an error on the
left fielder allowed Sundermann
in free also. Phil Den Adel
grounded to short and Bruce
Hall went down on strikes to re-
tire the side.

Both teams went scoreless in
the second frame, but Lake
City struck back in the t h i r d
with three runs. Bob Lee led off
for the Eagles with a hard shot
over third base for a double.
Tim Willis smashed a triple to
the l e f t - c e n t e r field fence
bringing Lee home. D e n n y
Newland's tap through the key-
hole brought in Willis. C h u c k
Redenius chipped in with a sin-
gle to left rounding Newland to
third. J o e Newland's single
over shortstop brought in the
third run for Lake City, making
it 3-2 in favor of the Eagles.

Errors on the Carroll infield
gave Lake City another run in
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the f o u r t h inning but Carroll
couldn't get a man on.

The Bengals struck back in
the bottom of the fifth with two
runs, tying the score at four
apiece. S c o t t Richardson and
Mickey E v e r e 11 led off with
back-to-back singles to r i g h t .
The rain-soaked grass made
fielding the ball difficult and al-

Prep Loop
W

Kuemper ...................... 12 0
Jefferson ........................ 9 3
Denison ........................ 8 4
Perry .............................. 7 5
Audubon ........................ 7 6
Breda .............................. 5 7
Carroll 4 9
Lake City ...................... 4 9

L Pet.
1.000

.750

.667

.583

.538

.417

.308

.308

.000Manning ........................ 0 13
Monday Results —

Carroll 10, Lake City 8
Breda 9, Manning 6
Audubon 3, Perry 2
Kuemper at Jefferson— RAIN

Tuesday Game —
Kuemper at Denison

Wednesday Games-
Carroll at Denison (2)
Jefferson at Breda (2)
Audubon at Lake City (2)
Manning at Perry (2)
Fort Dodge at Kuemper (non-

league)
Friday Games —

Breda at Kuemper
Denison at Audubon
Perry at Jefferson
Lake City at Manning

Saturday Game —
Kuemper at Carroll

lowed Richardson to ride in
safely on Everett's tap. Sunder-
mann kept things going with a
long drive to left-center bring-
ing in another run. Wilkins and
Den Adel went down on strikes
to retire the side.

Lake City came back in the
top of the sixth with four runs.
Larry M i l l e r drew a pass to
start things off for the Eagles.
Miller rode in free on Bill
Goodyear's slam to deep right.
Lee singled to bring in Good-
year and soon followed, through
an error on the second base-
man. Duane Hoover walked but
was trapped at second on the
next play which allowed Willis
to first on a fielder's choice.
Willis reached home safely on
an error by the third baseman.

Carroll charged back in the
bottom half of the sixth with a
six run outburst. Jim Schrad
led off for the Tigers with a
walk and was advanced by Jay
C o r b e 11' s archer to center.
Richardson's single to right
b r o u g h t both baserunners
around. Everett's grounder to
second went through the in-
fielder's legs bringing Richard-
son home.

The fleet-footed Everett stole
second and third in succession
and was sacrificed in by Sub-
bert. Sundermann walked and
stole s e c o n d on the following
pitch. Wilkins also drew a pass.
Den Adel's tap to short brought
Sundermann in and put Wil-
kins in position to score. Jim
Schrad's single brought in the
final run for the Tigers, making
the score 10-8 for Carroll.

Gary Sundermann demon-
strated his skill as an infielder
in the top of the seventh stop-
ping three successive grounders
to his position q u e l l i n g any
threat put up by the Eagles.

The Tigers will be in action
Wednesday night at Denison for

a doubleheader with the Mon-
archs.

LAKE CITY
AB B H RBI

3 3 2
1 0
1 1

Lee, ss .................... 4
Hoover, 3 b . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 0
Willis, Ib . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 2
D . Newland, p . . . . . . 4 1 1 1
Redenius, If . . . . . . . . . . 4 0 1 1
J . Newland, 2 b .... 4 0 1 0
Kelly, c . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 0 0 0
Miller, r f . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1 0 0
Goodyear, c f . . . . . . . . 3 1 1 1

Totals .................. 31

CARROLL

Everett If
Subbert, 3 b . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1 2
Sundermann, ss .. 2 2 1
Wilkins, p . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1 1
DenAdel, 2 b . . . . . . . . 4 0 1
Hall, r f . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 0 0
Corbett, c f , r f . . . . . . 4 1 1
Bruns, Ib . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 0 0
Richardson, c . . . . . . 3 2 2
Schrad, c f . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 1
Vetter, r f . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0

Totals .................. 28 10 10

8 7 6

AB B H BBI
3 2 1 1

1
1
1
1
0
0
0
2
1
0
8

Innings T 2 3 4 5 6 7
Carroll . . . . . . . . 2 0 0 0 2 6 0
Lake City.... 0 0 3 1 0 4 0

2B — Sundermann (Carroll)
Lee, Goodyear (Lake City)

3B - Willis (Lake City)
SB — Carroll 6; Lake City 2
S — Carroll 1

IF H BEBBBSO
Wilkins .................. 7 9 8 6 3 .4
D. Newland .......... 6 10 10 8 5 4

80 IN LITTLE LEAGUE

(Times Herald News Service)

MANNING - C o a c h Larry
Rowedder reports that he has 80
boys now practicing in the Lit-
tle League. He is • also giving
tennis lessons to 40 girls at the
courts in the City Park.

Gigantic July 4
4 DAYS thru Sat.

Low, low prices on our popular high quality nylon cord tire...the
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SAFETY CHAMPION

Prices
Start at

6.00-13
Tubeless
BlackwaN

Plus $1.61 pertira
Fed. excise tax,
sales tax and
trade-in tire

with recappable
cord body.

Check our low Jamboree price on your size
SIZE'

6.00-13

6.50-13

5.60-15

6.00-15 (6.85-15)

6.50-15 (7.35-15)

7.50-14 (7.75-14)
G 70-15 (7.75-15)
8.00-14 (8.25-14)
7.10-15 (8.15-15)
8.50-14 (8.55-14) '
7 60-15 (8.45-15)

8 00-15 (8.85-15)

Tubeless
Blackwalls

$16.00
17.55
17.35
18.30
19.50
19.85
22.75
24.95
27.75

Tubeless
Whitewalls

'19.30
20.35
20.10
21.05
22.25
22.55
25.45
27.60
30.40

Fed. Excisa
Tax

*1.61

1.83

1.68

1.91

2.05

2.20
2.21
2.36
2.35
2.57
2.55

2.78

All prices PLUS TAXES and trade-in tire with recappable cold body. (U you have no lecappobte trade-in,
add 5.1. 50 to 13' and 14' sizes, J2. 50 to 15' 5izes7) «——

•Size listed also replaces size shown in parenthesis.

NO MONEY DOWN Take months to pay

NATIONWIDE
GUARANTEE

FULL LIFETIME GUARANTEE against defects In workman-
ship and materials and all normal road hazard injuries en-
countered in everyday passenger car use for the life of the
original tread design. Price or replacement pro-rated on
original tread depth wear and based on Firestone adjust-
ment price which may or may not be the same as original
purchase price of repJaced tire or actual current selling price
of replacement.

Your Safety is Our Business at Firestone!

BLISS TIRE-ond-SERVICE

Kaat Halts
Indians, 6-2;
Orioles Win

By The Associated Press
Unlike the Mudcat, the Kitty

isn't howling. But he isn't pur-
ring either.

The Kitty, Jim Kaat, pitched
a six-hitter Monday night as
the Minnesota Twins defeated
Cleveland 6-2.

The victory was Kaat's ninth
against five defeats, but the
record doesn't make him com-
pletely happy.

The Mudcat, Jim Grant,
hasn't been happy, either. In
fact, he complained last week
that he is pitching better this
year than last but has been the
victim of some faulty Minnesota
fielding.

Grant, en route to a 21-game
season, was 7-2 at this time last
year but now is only 5-9.

Kaat, on the other hand, was
6-7 at this time in 1965 on his
way to his second 18-game sea-
son. He's turned that around,
and then some, but still is dis-
satisfied with his work.

"I'm not pitching as well as
ast year," he said. "The differ-

ence is this year I've had more
uns scored for me. But it's not

my best year. I'm ahead in vic-
ories, and I guess that's what

everyone looks at."
In the only other American

league game, Baltimore defeat-
ed California 4-1.

Three of the Indians' six hits
off Kaat came in the first inning
when they scored both of their
runs. But the Twins tied it, then
went ahead with a four-run
sixth inning.

Baltimore and California were
scoreless until the Orioles ral-
lied for two runs in the sixth.
Boog Powell singled, Frank
Robinson doubled and Brooks
Robinson was walked purposely,
loading the bases. The first run
crossed on Jim Fregosi's error
and the second on a double-play
grounder.

West Edge of Carroll on Hiway 30

Major Leagues
By The Associated Press

American
W.

Baltimore .... 48
Detroit 43

leveland 41
California 38
Minnesota .... 34
Chicago 32
New York .... 30
Kansas City 30
Washington .. 30
Boston 25

League
L. Pet. G.B
24 .667 —
26 .623 3%
28 .594 5%
34 .528 10
36 .486 13
37 .464
37 .448 15%
40 .429 17
43 .411 18%
46 .352 22%

Monday's Results

Minnesota 6, Cleveland 2
Baltimore 4, California 1
Only games scheduled

Today's Games
Detroit at California, N
Baltimore at Kansas City, N
Cleveland at Minnesota, N
Washington at Chicago, N
New York at Boston, N

Wednesday's Games
Detroit at California, N
Baltimore at Kansas City, N
Cleveland at Minnesota, N
Washington at Chicago, N
New York at Boston, N

National League
W. L. Pet. G.B

San Fran 46 27 .630 —
Pittsburgh .... 40 29 .580 4
Los Angeles 40 31 .563 5
Houston 39 33 .542 6%
Phila 37 34 .521 8
Cincinnati .... 35 35 .500 9%
St. Louis 33 37 .471 11%
Atlanta 33 42 .440 14
New York .... 29 38 .433 14
Chicago 22 48 .314 22%

Monday's Results
Chicago 5, Atlanta 1
Cincinnati 3, Los Angeles 1
San Francisco 2, St. Louis 1
Pittsburgh 8, Houston 5
Only games scheduled

Today's Games
Phildelphia at New York, N
Houston at Pittsburgh, N
Chicago at Atlanta, N
Los Angeles at Cincinnati, N
San Francisco at St. Louis, N

Wednesday's Games
Philadelphia at New York
Houston at Pittsburgh, N
Chicago at Atlanta
Los Angeles at Cincinnati, N
San Francisco at St. Louis

KHS and Rams Battle to
No-decision at Jefferson
JEFFERSON - The Kuem-

per Knights salvaged a no-de-
cision with a two-run rally in
the top of the fifth and then
were deprived of a chance for
a 2-1 victory when rain washed
out the proceedings in mid-inn-
ing here Monday night.

Kuemper went into the fifth
on the short end of a 1-0
score and mounted a two-out
rally as the rain steadily in-
creased.

Jefferson continued to play,
despite the rain, in the hopes of
blanking the Knights in the top
of the fifth since that would
have resulted in a 1-0 victory
for the R a m s in a g a m e
shortened by rain.

As it turned out, when Kuem-
per tied the score and t h e n
went ahead in the top of the
fifth, the game had to be ruled
no decision since Jefferson did
not get an opportunity to bat
in five innings.

Tom Louis drew a walk after
two were down in the fifth, and
Denny Bellinghauseri went in as
a pinch-runner.

Kent Casey singled to right
and Bellinghausen had to hold

at second. A passed ball moved
the two baserunners up a notch
while Dave Schmitz was draw-
ing a pass to load the sacks.

Louie Billmeier looked at a
pair of called strikes and then
lined a hard smash to center
field to plate Bellinghausen
and Casey and avert a set-
back.

Jefferson got out of the inning
by picking Schmitz off at third
base.

The Rams scored their lone
counter in the first frame when
lead-off batter John Raaz dou-
bled to right and Danny Bor-
rusch followed with a single to
right to score Raaz.

Roger Carlson lived on an
error to keep the Knights in
hot water with two on and none
down, but Jim Olson tapped to
the mound and Dave Rooker
and Dave Carlson each fanned
to end the uprising.

Jefferson had base-runners in
each of the other innings in
which the Rams came to bat,
but two were cut down by Tom
Louis while trying to s t e a l
second. Bob Beyer and Dave

Record Homer by
Mays in 2-1 Win

"The
about

By The Associated Press

When Willie Mays hits a ball
out of sight he figures he'll
catch up with it the next day in
a newspaper.

It takes something really ex-
traordinary — like a pop fly —
to stir Willie these days.

Mays blasted into third place
on the all-time home run list
Monday night with the 522nd
homer of his 15-year career, a
two-run shot that gave San
Francisco a 2-1 victory over
St. Louis.

His first-inning homer off St.
Louis ace Bob Gibson sent Wil-
lie one ahead of Ted Williams'
lifetime mark and left the
Giants' slugger only 12 short of
Jimmy Foxx, the No. 2 man on
the list behind Babe Ruth's 714
peak.

Mays, however, took the hom-
er in stride, just as he has done
each time he's connected since
cracking Mel Ott's National
League record with No. 512 ear-
lier this season. Willie, it ap-
pears, has grown record-weary.

only records I know
is what I read in the

papers," he said after belting
No. 521 last Thursday at Chica-
go to match Williams' mark.
"But I'll admit you do think of
them a little after you read
about it."

He shrugged off Monday's big
homer — "I wasn't trying to get
past anybody. I was just trying
to hit the ball off Gibson" — and
turned to what he called "the
deciding play of the game" —
his catch of a pop fly that
helped kill a Cardinal rally in
the eighth inning.

Lou Brock led off the eighth
with a triple over Mays' head
and Bob Tolan then hit a fly ball
into short center field. Mays
raced in and gloved the ball
one-handed before colliding with
shortstop Jim Davenport. The
ball was knocked loose, but the
umpires ruled Willie had held it
long enough for the putout.

Dick Ellsworth, the victim of
Mays' 521st homer, bounced
back with a route-going victory
as the Cubs whipped Atlanta 5-1,
Roberto Clemente stroked three
key hits in Pittsburgh's 8-5 deci-
sion over Houston and Cincin-
nati defeated Los Angeles 3-1 in
other National League activity.

Mays came up in the first in-
ning with one out and Jesus
Alou, who had singled, aboard.
He hit a fast ball over 40 feet
into the upper left-field seats for
his 17th homer of the year.

"I usually don't hit Gibson too
good,'" Mays said, "but I knew
this one was gone when I hit it."

Ellsworth scattered eight hits,

scored one run and singled in
another while picking up only
his third victory in 13 decision.
The Cubs, who had dropped sev-
en of their previous eight
games, broke it open with three
runs in the fifth against loser
Joey Jay.

Clemente, raising his league-
leading batting mark to .332, set
up a run with a fourth-inning
single, snapped a 2-2 tie with a
run- scoring double in the fifth
and singled again in a five-run
seventh- inning burst that
wrapped it up for the Pirates
and right-hander Steve Blass.

The Reds scored twice in the
first inning, Pete Rose doubling
one run in and scoring the other
on Vada Pinson's single. They
added an insurance run in the
econd on John Edward's hom-

er.

For Rent Ads

are the

CATS PAJAMAS

to fill that vacancy
or rent that garage

Just call 9880, Ask For Classified
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Little League
Majors

W
Athletics ........................ 10

R o o k e r were the attempted
theft victims in the second and
fourth.

Roger Carlson was the other
base runner with a two-out dou-
ble to left in the third but was
stranded by Olson's whiff.

No date was set for a re-
play of the game.

Elsewhere around the league,
Breda defeated Manning, 9-6, as
Mel Wernimont led the Bobcats
at the plate with a triple and
Dave Schroeder had a double
for the losers. Audubon edged
Perry, 3-2, in a game interrupt-
ed by showers and a one-half
hour l i g h t f a i l u r e . Kirk
McLaughlin had a pair of hits
and Frank Nelsen hit a triple
for the winners. George Uken
had two hits for Perry.

Line Scores:

Breda 202 500 0-9-10-2
Manning 300 002 1—6- 6-6
Steinkamp, Wernimont (6), and
Babe, Timmerman (6) Pratt,
Schroeder (4) and Ohde
Perry 000 002 0-2-4-4
Audubon 200 010 x—3-4-1
Grout and Uken
McLaughlin and Garber

KUEMPER
AB B H RBI

Casey, c f . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1
Schmitz, 3 b . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 0
Billmeier, p . . . . . . . . . . 2 0
Pirotte, Ib . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 0
Keat, s s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 0
Neary, r f . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 0
Wille, If . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 0
Daeges, 2 b . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 0
Louis, c . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 0
'Bellinghausen .... 0 1

Totals ........ . ......... 18 2
(*)Ran for Louis in 5th

1
1
1
0
0
0
1
0
1
0
5

0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2

JEFFERSON
AB

Raaz, ss .................. 2
Borrusch, 2b ........ 2
Carlson, R., p ........ 2
Olson, rf .................. 2
Rooker, If .............. 2
Carlson, D., 3b .... 2
Beyer, c ................ 2
Beddall, Ib ............ 1
Lehman, cf ............ 1

Totals .................. 16

B
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

H RBI
01

1
1
0
1
0
1
0
0
5

Innings 1 2
Kuemper .................... 0 0
Jefferson .................... 1 0

1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

5
2

E — Kuemper 1, Jefferson 1
LOB — Kuemper 4, Jefferson 3
2B — Raaz, R. Carlson
SB — Schmitz, Pirotte, R.

Carlson
IP H B EB BB SO

Billmeier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 5 1 1 0 6
R.Carlson . . . . . . . . 5 5 2 2 2 4

9
7
7
6
6

)odgers
Yanks

!ubs
Jraves

Tigers
Monday Results-

Tigers 7, Braves 1
Cubs 5, Athletics 3
Yanks 3, Dodgers 2

Minors
W

Pepsis ............................ 6
ions .............................. 6
iamsters ...................... 5
lumberjacks .............. 4 2

Elks ................................ 4
Pirates .......................... 4
Builders ........................ 3
kilowatts ...................... 3
Batmen .......................... 3
Indians .......................... 3
Giants ............................ 2
Broadcasters .............. 2
Bears .............................. 0
Panthers ...................... 0
Results-

Elks 6, Giants 4
Indians 6, Hamsters 5
Lions 4, Panthers 3

4th of July
LEGAL

FIREWORKS

BIG, BIG
SELECTION

TODD'S
TOYLAND
AND GIFTS

ORNAMENTAL IRON FOLDING TABLE HARDWARE
FOR PATIO ot
SUN DOOM

WAIK IN
FROM EITHER
END Of Ullf

LIFE TIME
SERVICE

FOlDSUPFlAl
EASY TO STOKE

UNFOIDS10 ERECT

FIRST REMOVE SEAT IOARDS
FROM IEGS

Heovy Duty lt/2",)6 gouge tubing
with Antiqued wrought iron icrolli.
Ruit Resiitont Dull Black - llendt
btautifully with natural wood.

V'diamtler Steel Rod.

.
[ Heovy Angle Steel — lockjlopto-
L_gelher,mol<et tlrong hinge (or legi.

Calvaniicd, rwit retittant Belli and
Screwi

TUKNTAItE OVER AND KE-
MOVf MAC! RODSFROMCUP CARROLL

LUMBER CO.
AU NEAHY FOIDED READY Hwy. 71 Nor+h Phont3176 Orroll
f OR STORAGE
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MrD
Highlight

MrD
Highlight


